Evaluation Board User Guide
ADM6840 Evaluation Kit
Evaluates ADM6840
319-101159; Rev 0; 03/26 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 4  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The ADM6840 evaluation kit (EV kit) monitors and
sequences up to eight voltages. This ADM6840 provides

2.54MM PITCH, 10MM
SOLDER TAIL
18 P14, P24, P25 — 3 PEC08DAAN SULLINS — CONN-PCB 16POS MALE
HDR UNSHROUDED DUAL
ROW ST, 5.84MM POST
HEIGHT, 3.05MM SOLDER
TAIL, 2.54MM PITCH
19 P2–P9 — 8 PEC01SAAN SULLINS — CONN-PCB 1POS MALE
HEADER UNSHROUDED
2.54MM PITCH, 3.05MM
SOLDER TAIL
20 P23 — 1 PEC10DAAN SULLINS — CONN-PCB BERG HDR ST
MALE 20P
21 Q1–Q10 — 10 2N7002T ONSEMI — TRAN N-CHANNEL
MOSFET, 0.115A
22 R1, R2 — 2 ERJ-3EKF1002V PANASONIC 10K RES SMD 10K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
23 R5–R14 — 10 RC0603JR-0710KL YAGEO 10K RES SMD 10K Ohm 5%
1/10W 0603
24 R15–R24 — 10 ERJ-3EKF1003V PANASONIC 100K RES SMD 100K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
25 R25–R34 — 10 RC0603FR-072KL YAGEO 2K RES SMD 2K Ohm 1% 1/10W
0603
26 R3 — 1 CR0603-FX-1003ELF BOURNS 100K RES SMD 100K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603
27 R35 — 1 ERJ-3EKF1001V PANASONIC 1K RES SMD 1K Ohm 1% 1/10W
0603 AEC-Q200
28 R36, R38,
R40, R42,
R44, R46,
R47, R48, R50
— 9 ERJ-2RKF3003X PANASONIC 300K RES SMD 300K Ohm 0.1%
1/10W 0402 AEC-Q200
29 R37 — 1 RC0402FR-071M5L YAGEO 1.5M RES SMD 1.5M OHM 1%
1/16W 0402
30 R39 — 1 RC0402FR-071M37L YAGEO 1.37M RES SMD 1.37MEG OHM 1%
1/16W 0402
31 R41 — 1 CRCW0402953KFKE
D
VISHAY 953K RES SMD 953K OHM 1%
1/16W 0402 AEC-Q200
32 R43 — 1 ERJ-2RKF6983X PANASONIC 689K RES SMD 698K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0402 AEC-Q200
33 R45 — 1 ERJ-2RKF6043X PANASONIC 604K RES SMD 604K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0402 AEC-Q200
34 R49 — 1 ERJ-2RKF1503X PANASONIC 150K RES SMD 150K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0402 AEC-Q200
35 R51 — 1 RC0402FR-07124KL YAGEO 124K RES SMD 124K Ohm 1%
1/16W 0402
36 R52–R59 — 8 ERJ-2RKF1003X PANASONIC 100K RES SMD 100K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0402 AEC-Q200
37 R60 — 1 RC0603FR-07698KL YAGEO  698K RES SMD 698K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603
38 R61 — 1 MC0603SAF1303T5E MULTICOMP
(SPC)
 130K RES SMD 130K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603
Evaluation Board User Guide ADM6840 Evaluation Kit
analog.com  Rev 0 11 of 19
39 R62 — 1 CRCW0603634KFKE
A
VISHAY  634K RES SMD 634K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
40 R63 — 1 RC0603FR-07133KL YAGEO  133K RES SMD 133K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603
41 R64 — 1 ERJ-3EKF4753V PANASONIC  475K RES SMD 475K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
42 R65 — 1 ERJ-3EKF1403V PANASONIC  140K RES SMD 140K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
43 R66 — 1 ERJ-3EKF3833V PANASONIC  383K RES SMD 383K OHM 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
44 R67 — 1 ERJ-3EKF1543V PANASONIC  154K RES SMD 154K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
45 R68 — 1 RC0603FR-07357KL YAGEO  357K RES SMD 357K OHM 1%
1/10W 0603
46 R69 — 1 ERJ-3EKF1653V PANASONIC  165K RES SMD 165K OHM 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
47 R70 — 1 CRCW0603237KFKE
A
VISHAY  237K RES SMD 237K OHM 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
48 R71 — 1 ERJ-3EKF2103V PANASONIC  210K RES SMD 210K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
49 R72 — 1 ERJ-3EKF1623V PANASONIC  162K RES SMD 162K OHM 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
50 R73 — 1 CRCW0603267KFKE
A
VISHAY  267K RES SMD 267K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
51 R74 — 1 ERJ-3EKF1503V PANASONIC  150K RES SMD 150K Ohm 1%
1/10W 0603 AEC-Q200
52 R75 — 1 ERJ-PA3F3003V PANASONIC  300K RES SMD 300K OHM 1%
1/4W 0603 AEC-Q200
53 U1 — 1 ADM6840EAWABFH
+
ANALOG